NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA
FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH ODD SEMESTER (2023-24)

Gen. & OBC
Candidates |
Having annual |

Having annual
- family income - | family income
less than 1 less than 1
lakh, All SC and | | lakh, All SC and
ST Candidates, ST Candidates,
AUPWD All PWD

| Tuition Fee (per sem)

Student Activity Fee 3100 3100
Instt. Dev. Fund 3100 3100
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour 800 800
Examination Fee 1400 1400
Medical Insurance 800 800
Premium

Seat Rent 7700 7700

Total Fee Rs. | . . 0] - 77750 36083}
Note: MIP(Medical Insurance Premium) charges has been revised to Rs. 650/- for B.Tech. 2020 Batch w.e.f. odd semester 2021-22.
Registration Schedule

Fine to be charged from the
Sr. No. Registration Period e degn t
1 24/07/2023 to 11/08/2023 (revised) NIL
2 Up to 01 week after the last date of registration i.e. 11/08/2023 Rs.1000/-
3 02 to 05 weeks after the last date of registration i.e. 11/08/2023 Rs.2000/-
4 Beyond 05 weeks after the last date of registration i.e. 11 /08/2023 until the end of the Semester Rs.5000/-

Conditions for Fee Payment :-
1. Students not paying fee through loan: The Applicable Fee & SMARTHUB Fee Payment link will be sent to the students via mail & sms. The "SMARTHUB
Fee Payment Link" is mandatory for fee payment & Fee paid through any other mode will not be accepted/considered.

2. Students Paying Fee through Loan: The applicable Fee & Smarthub Fee Payment will be sent to the students via mail & sms. After clicking the link received via
sms, a fee demand will be shown to the students. The same may be submitted to the bank as a fee demand of Odd semester 2023-24 for education loan purpose.

The fee payment through loan will be accepted/considered only if proper & complete transaction details alongwith Name & Roll No. are emailed to
infoaccounts@nitkkr.ac.in

Bank details for payment of Fee through Loan:
INSTITUTION ACCOUNT NAME : DIRECTOR, NIT KURUKSHETRA

ACCOUNT NO. 10116885013
IFSC: SBIN0006260
MICR NO. 136002005

STATE BANK OF INDIA
CURRENT BANK ACCOUNT
REC KURUKSHETRA, STATE BANK OF INDIA, REC KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA, 136119

BANK NAME(in full):
ACCOUNT TYPE:
BRANCH NAME & ADDRESS:
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA
FEE STRUCTURE FOR B.TECH. DASA STUDENTS FOR ODD SEMESTER (2023-24)

. . : - B.Tech.

|Semester - ‘ . 8rd . , _ 5th -

... | DASANONSAARC | DASASAARC __ DASA-NONSAARC |  DASA-SAARC i

Tuition Fee (in US$) > US$ 4000 US$ 2000 US$ 4000 US$ 2000 US$ 4000 US$ 2000
Misc. Charges (in Rs.) |

Student Activity Fee 3100 3100 3000 3000 2900 2900
Instt. Dev. Fund 3100 3100 3000 3000 2900 2900
Medical Insurance 800 800 700 700 600 600
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour 1400 1400 1300 1300 1200 1200
Examination Fee 800 800 700 700 650 650
Seat Rent 7700 7700 7400 7400 7000 7000
Total Misc. Charges in 16900 16900, 16100 . 16100 . k

Rs. in addition to US$ | ; . ‘ . -f

Tuition Fee) >

Note: MIP(Medical Insurance Premium) charges has been revised to Rs. 650/- jor B.Tech. 2020 Batch w.e.f. odd semester 2021-22.
Registration Schedule

i i 4 Fine to be charged
Sr. No. Registration Period St s auaite :t
1 24/07/2023 to 11/08/2023 (revised) NIL
2 Up to 01 week after the last date of registration i.e. 11/08/2023 Rs.1000/-
3 02 to 05 weeks after the last date of registration i.e. 11/08/2023 Rs.2000/-
4 Beyond 05 weeks after the last date of registration i.e. 11/08 /2023 until the end of the Semester Rs.5000/-

Conditions for Fee Payment :-

1) As per DASA Brochure, Parents of admitted students under DASA category, living in India or abroad & also applicants from Nepal and
Bhutan can pay prescribed fees under DASA scheme either in US Dollars or in Equivalent Indian Rupees, as per the latest exchange rate
available on RBI website.

2) Students who opt for payment of fee in INR, may pay the Fee according to the latest conversion rate available on the RBI website. Any
difference in conversion rate of fee paid will be intimated to candidate, if applicable, and the differential payment shall be made by the
candidate accordingly.

3) Tuition Fee(US$2000/4000) & Other Institute Charges can be deposited through Online mode in favour of "The Director,NIT Kurukshetra". The
Accounts Details are given below:-
ACCOUNT NO.: 10116885013
IFSC CODE: SBINO006260
SWIFT CODE: SBININBBP10
MICR NO.136002005
ACCOUNT TYPE: CURRENT BANK ACCOUNT

4) After making the payment of fee please send the transaction details alongwith with Name & Roll No. to infoaccounts@nitkkr.ac.in.
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA
FEE STRUCTURE FOR M.Tech & MBA ODD SEMESTER 2023-24

Registration Schedule

~ M.Tech.

(Gen./ O,BC/Sponsqred), a
Tuition Fee 35000
Student Activity 3100
Fee
Instt. Dev. Fund 3100 3100 3100
Skill Dev. & Edu. 800 800 800
Tour
Examination Fee 1400 1400 1400
Medical Insurance 800 800 800
Premium
Seat Rent 7700

Fine to be charged from the

until the end of the Semester

. No. R Peri
Sr. No egistration Period student
1 24/07/2023 to 11/08/2023 (revised) NIL
2 Up to 01 week after the last date of registration i.e. 11/08/2023 Rs.1000/-
3 02 to 05 weeks after the last date of registration i.e. 11/08/2023 Rs.2000/-
4 Beyond 05 weeks after the last date of registration i.e. 11/08/2023 Rs.5000/-

Conditions for Fee Payment :-

1. Students not paying fee through loan: The Applicable Fee 8& SMARTHUB Fee Payment link will be sent to the students
via mail & sms. The "SMARTHUB Fee Payment Link" is mandatory for fee payment & Fee paid through any other mode will

not be accepted/considered.

2. Students Paying Fee through Loan: The applicable Fee & Smarthub Fee Payment will be sent to the students via mail & sms.
After clicking the link received via sms, a fee demand will be shown to the students. The same may be submitted to the bank as a
fee demand of Odd semester 2023-24 for education loan purpose.
The fee payment through loan will be accepted/considered only if proper & complete transaction details alongwith Name & Roll

No. are emailed to infoaccounts@nitkkr.ac.in

Bank details for payment of Fee through Loan:

INSTITUTION ACCOUNT NAME :

ACCOUNT NO.

IFSC:

MICR NO.

BANK NAME(in full):
ACCOUNT TYPE:

BRANCH NAME & ADDRESS:

DIRECTOR, NIT KURUKSHETRA
10116885013

SBIN0O006260

136002005

STATE BANK OF INDIA

CURRENT BANK ACCOUNT

REC KURUKSHETRA, STATE BANK OF INDIA,
REC KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA, 136119
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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KURUKSHETRA
FEE STRUCTURE FOR MCA ODD SEMESTER 2023-24

Tuition Fee 35000 100000 35000 100000
Student Activity Fee - - 3100 3100 3000 3000
Instt. Dev. Fund 3100 3100 3000 3000
Skill Dev. & Edu. Tour 800 800 700 700
Examination Fee 1400 1400 1300 1300
Medical Insurance 800 800 700 700
Premium

Seat Rent

Registration Schedule
A . £ Fine to be charged
. No. d
o ¥e WegEn e from the student

1 24/07/2023 to 11/08/2023 (revised) NIL
2 Up to 01 week after the last date of registration i.e. 1 1/08/2023 Rs.1000/-
3 02 to 05 weeks after the last date of registration i.e. 11 /08/2023 Rs.2000/-
4 Beyond 05 weeks after the last date of registration i.e. 11/08/2023 Rs.5000//-

until the end of the Semester

Conditions for Fee Payment :-

1. Students not paying fee through loan: The Applicable Fee & SMARTHUB Fee Payment link will be sent to the
students via mail & sms. The "SMARTHUB Fee Payment Link" is mandatory for fee payment & Fee paid through any
other mode will not be accepted/considered.

2. Students Paying Fee through Loan: The applicable Fee & Smarthub Fee Payment will be sent to the students via mail
& sms. After clicking the link received via sms, a fee demand will be shown to the students. The same may be submitted to
the bank as a fee demand of Odd semester 2023-24 for education loan purpose.

The fee payment through loan will be accepted/considered only if proper & complete transaction details alongwith Name

& Roll No. are emailed to infoaccounts@nitkkr.ac.in

Bank details for payment of Fee through Loan:
INSTITUTION ACCOUNT NA DIRECTOR, NIT KURUKSHETRA

ACCOUNT NO. 30608311221

IFSC: SBIN0006260

MICR NO. 136002005

BANK NAME(in full): STATE BANK OF INDIA

ACCOUNT TYPE: SAVING BANK ACCOUNT

BRANCH NAME: REC KURUKSHETRA

COMPLETE BRANCH STATE BANK OF INDIA, REC KURUKSHETRA, HARYANA, PIN Code-136119,
ADDRESS: Bank’s Phone No :01744-238164
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